Porsche Club of America, Potomac - The Founders’ Region

Open Board Meeting
June 17, 2020 - 7:00 p.m.
Via Zoom

1) Announcements — President, Mia Walsh
a) Thank you to Board members, Leadership and Exec team
b) Welcome New Members (please raise your hand!)
c) COVID-19 Updates — First event under our belt!

2) Treasurer’s Report — Treasurer, Stephen Kiraly
a) Financial Reports through May 30, 2020

3) December Open Board Meeting — Accept Minutes — Secretary, Ken Larson
a) March Open Board Meeting was canceled due to pandemic; Thank you to Charlie and Omar from Intersport
Performance for offering their location in Ashburn to host the March event

4) Volunteer Awards — Vice President, Gary Baker
a) Congrats, Award Winners
i) Enthusiast of the Year, Instructor of the Year, President’s Awards

5) 2021 Potential New Program Activities — President, Mia Walsh
a) Tire Rack Teen Driving School, Community Service — Jeff Sanders
b) Women’s Only High-Performance Driving Clinic — Colleen Reiche

6) Program Chairs -What’s HOPEFULLY Coming in 2020!
a) AutoCross (Steve Bobbitt & Jeff Braun)
b) Club Race (Pat Kaunitz & Donna Amico)
c¢) Community Service (Chip Taylor)
d) Concours (John Truban, Gary Sidell & Tom Coyle)
e) Drive & Dine (Glenn Havinoviski & Alan French)
f) Drivers’ Education (Bob Mulligan & Susan Kimmett)
g) Der Vorganger (Glenn Cowan Publisher / Editor)
h) Historian (George Whitmore & Fred Phelps)
i) Membership (Ed Hahn)
i) Rally (Craig & Linda Davidson)
k) Safety (Tim Kearns); National Safety (Dan Dazzo)
I) Social (Jason Savage)
m) Social Media (Bill Schwinn)
n) Sponsorships (Bob Simmons)
0) Technical Inspection (David DiQuollo / John Vrankovich / Mark Salvador)
p) Volunteer Coordinator (Christian Murphy)
g) Website (Ron Flax and Ken Harwood)

7) Open Forum — Question and Answers



Porsche Club of America
Potomac, The Founders’ Region

2020 Leadership Team

Executive Board

President Mia Walsh president@pcapotomac.org
Vice President Gary Baker vicepresident@pcapotomac.org
Treasurer Stephen Kiraly treasurer@pcapotomac.org
Secretary Ken Larson secretary@pcapotomac.org
Past President David Dean pastpresident@pcapotomac.org

Program Chairs, Vice Chairs & Coordinators

Autocross

Steve Bobbitt & Jeff Braun

autocross@pcapotomac.org

Club Race

Pat Kaunitz & Donna Amico

clubrace@pcapotomac.org

Community Service

Chip Taylor

Communityservice@pcapotomac.org

Concours

Tom Coyle & Gary Sidell
(outgoing — John Truban)

concours@pcapotomac.org

Drive & Dine

Glenn Havinoviski & Alan French

driveanddine@pcapotomac.org

Drivers’ Education

Bob Mulligan & Susan Kimmitt

dechair@pcapotomac.org

Der Vorganger Editor

Glenn Cowan

dveditor@pcapotomac.org

Der Vorganger Publisher &

Glenn Cowan

dvpublisher@pcapotomac.org

Advertising advertising@pcapotomac.org
Historians George Whitmore & Fred Phelps historian@pcapotomac.org
Legal Officer Gary Sidell legal@pcapotomac.org
Membership Ed Hahn membership@pcapotomac.org
Rally Craig & Linda Davidson rally@pcapotomac.org

Safety Tim Kearns safety@pcapotomac.org

Social Jason Savage Social@pcapotomac.org

Social Media Coordinator

Bill Schwinn

socialmedia@pcapotomac.org

Sponsorships

Bob Simmons

sponsor@pcapotomac.org

Volunteer Coordinator

Christian Murphy

volunteer@pcapotomac.org

Webmasters

Ron Flax & Ken Harwood

webmaster@ pcapotomac.org

Leadership Volunteers

Track Coordinator

Jay Smith

trackrentals@pcapotomac.org

Tire Rack Teen Survival

Jeff Sander

Jsander85@verizon.net

Women’s HPDC

Colleen Reiche

Colleen.reiche@pcapotomac.org

PorscheFest Coordinator

Michael Kaunitz

mkaunitz@pcapotomac.org

DE Registrars

Chris Mantzuranis & Diane
Sullenberger

deregistrar@pcapotomac.org

DE Track Registrar

Lara Peirce

trackregistrar@pcapotomac.org

DE Cashier

Roger MclLeod, Jr.

decashier@pcapotomac.org

DE Chief Instructors

Steve Wilson, Don Mattran & Sean
Reiche

chiefinstructor@pcapotomac.org

DE Instructor Development

Dirk Dekker and Jay Smith

dirk@pcapotomac.org

DE New Driver Ambassador

Michael Kaunitz and Jim Musgrave

driverambassador@pcapotomac.org

DE Tech

David Diquollo, Mark Salvador &
John Vrankovich

tech@pcapotomac.org

DE Track Stewards

Tim Kearns, Steve Vetter, Stephen
Kiraly & Michael Handelman

tracksteward@pcapotomac.org

Zone 2 Rep

Rose Ann Novotnak

zone2rep@national.pca.org




MOTORSPORT REG REGISTRATION LINK:
http://msreq.com/PCAOpenBoardJune2020
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